
Active kidney-only waiting list (at year end) in Germany, by year, by characteristic

Blood group 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

A 2693 2671 2604 2504 2597 2320 2372 2270 2215 2206

AB 281 326 284 289 332 316 283 287 288 277

B 1136 1100 1072 1021 1078 944 1026 973 942 939

O 3488 3523 3279 3067 3060 2747 2683 2666 2650 2513

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935

Sequence 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

First 6272 6258 5947 5705 5859 5266 5343 5231 5144 5022

Repeat 1326 1362 1292 1176 1208 1061 1021 965 951 913

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935

% PRA 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0-5% 6178 6140 5827 5550

6-84% 1066 1089 1023 907

85-100% 348 389 386 421

Not reported 6 2 3 3

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881

Years waiting (on WL) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0-1 2966 2895 2610 2494 2739 2445 2345 2337 2495 2469

2-4 2641 2658 2684 2601 2503 2230 2292 2262 2043 1981

5+ 1991 2067 1945 1786 1825 1652 1727 1597 1557 1485

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935

Years waiting (on dialysis) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Pre-emptive 253 246 232 210 250 84 110 99 87 92

0-1 1143 1019 957 924 963 884 809 815 788 752

2-4 2947 3015 2860 2735 2747 2536 2510 2404 2364 2328

5+ 3255 3340 3190 3012 3107 2823 2935 2878 2856 2763

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935

vPRA 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

vPRA=0 1660 1823 2086 2193 2333 2253

vPRA>0 2421 2180 2265 2252 2275 2271

Not reported 2986 2324 2013 1751 1487 1411

Total 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935



statistics.eurotransplant.org : 3012P_Germany_kidney : 13.02.2026 :  excludes patients also waiting for other organs

Age 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0-15 92 84 80 78 110 114 108 115 109 105

16-55 4578 4596 4354 4117 4168 3670 3651 3594 3451 3328

56-64 2052 2064 1998 1938 1974 1873 1913 1848 1842 1816

65+ 876 876 807 748 815 670 692 639 693 686

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935

Urgency 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Elective 6184 6140 5830 5551 4643 4147 4098 3944 3819 3664

Immunized 1066 1089 1023 907 2422 2179 2262 2249 2274 2270

Highly Immunized 348 389 386 421

High Urgency 2 2 2 1 4 3 2 1

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935

AM program 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

No 7441 7461 7048 6724 6928 6173 6190 6027 5949 5801

Yes 157 159 191 157 139 154 174 169 146 134

Total 7598 7620 7239 6881 7067 6327 6364 6196 6095 5935
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